2024 Fall, Holiday & Everyday Workroom Manual
of
SSENTIALSE
TM
Effective December 2023
Elated
  197758M
Holy Night

  ■ 3 6 9  stems Cremone - Yellow
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - Bi Color Orange
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Statice - Lavendar
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Monte Casino - White
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 14", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 15", Length 11"
Large: Arrangement Height 17", Length 14"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  11/25/23
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197754S 197754M 197754L
197760M
Sun's Out
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  #97965 6" Gathering Vase - Clear
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 3 6 9  stems Sunflower
  ■ 3 3 3  stems Athos
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Limonium - White
  ■ 0 2 4  stems Green Trick
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Huckleberry
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 14", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 16", Length 12"
Large: Arrangement Height 18", Length 13"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197760S 197760M 197760L
4
197765M
Touch of Ginger
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Yellow
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - Red
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Monte Casino - Purple
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Button Pom - Green
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Salal
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 13", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 14", Length 11"
Large: Arrangement Height 16", Length 12"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197762S 197762M 197762L 197765S 197765M 197765L
5
197767M
Lily Arbor
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 1 2 3  stems Statice - Purple
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Asiatic Lily - Orange
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Raspberry
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Buttons - Yellow
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 3 6 9  stems Leather Leaf
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 9"
Medium: Arrangement Height 13", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 14", Length 11"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197767S 197767M 197767L
197773M
Simple Joys
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  6" Canning Jar - Clear
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Roses - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Orange
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - White
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Orange
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 13", Length 11"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197773S 197773M 197773L
6
197751M
Hearth Happiness
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Orange
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Viking Pom
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Statice - Purple
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 3 4  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 9"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 11"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  1/25/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197751S 197751M 197751L
197743M
Elegant Joy
197744M
Peppermint Rose

  ■ 1 2 3  stems Mini-Carnation - Red
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Athos - Green
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 2  stems Holly
  ■ 1 2 2  stems Huckleberry
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 9"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  1/03/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
2. Clean the stems of the holiday foliage before you add to the design
197744S 197744M 197744L197743S 197743M 197743L
197746M
Holiday Party
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Cushion Pom - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Button Pom - Green
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Mini-Carnation - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 2 2  stems Assorted Christmas Greens
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 7", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 8", Length 12"
Large: Arrangement Height 9", Length 14"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  1/03/24
8
197746S 197746M 197746L
197745S 197745M 197745L
197748M
Huckleberry Gold
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Cushion Pom - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Button Pom - Green
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Mini-Carnation - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 2 2  stems Assorted Christmas Greens
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 9", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 9", Length 12"
Large: Arrangement Height 10", Length 14"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  1/03/24
9
197747S 197747M 197747L
197748S 197748M 197748L
10
197750M
So Scarlet
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 2 4 6  Faux Berries
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Button Pom - White
  ■ 0 2 4  stems Button Pom - Green
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Mini-Carnation - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 4 4 4  stems Assorted Christmas Greens
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  1/03/24
197749S 197749M 197749L
197750S 197750M 197750L
11
197774M
Linen Blend
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

   S M L
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - White
  ■ 24 4 6  stems Carnation - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Alstroemeria - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 9"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197768S 197768M 197768L
197774S 197774M 197774L
12
197761M
These Dreams
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 2 4 4  stems Alstroemeria  - Purple
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - Pink
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Daisy - White
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 13", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 14", Length 11"
Large: Arrangement Height 16", Length 12"
START DATE:  1/01/24
END DATE:  2/22/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197753S 197753M 197753L
vday
197761S 197761M 197761L
13
197771M
Parlor Room
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Hot Pink
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Carnation - Hot Pink
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Carnation - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Alstroemeria - Pink
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 11", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 13", Length 12"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197771S 197771M 197771L
197776M
One Love
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
VD SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $44.99 S, $59.99 M (shown), $69.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  #97965 6" Gathering Vase - Clear
  ■ 1 1 1  yard #9 Sheer Ribbon - Red
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 3 6 9  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - Red
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Mini Carnation - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 2  stems Salal
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 6"
Medium: Arrangement Height 14", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 16", Length 12"
START DATE:  1/01/24
END DATE:  2/22/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197776S 197776M 197776L
14
197778M
Shades of Love
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

   S M L
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Red
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Alstroemeria - White
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Mini Carnation - Red
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 3 4  stems Salal
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 9", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 8"
Large: Arrangement Height 14", Length 11"
START DATE:  1/01/24
END DATE:  2/22/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197777S 197777M 197777L
197778S 197778M 197778L
15
197780M
Love Bomb
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Hot Pink
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Statice - Purple
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 9"
Medium: Arrangement Height 13", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 14", Length 12"
START DATE:  1/01/24
END DATE:  2/22/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197779S
197779M 197779L
197780S 197780M 197780L
197779S
16
197758M
Elated

  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Orange
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Matsamoto - Light Pink
  ■ 3 6 9  stems Carnation - Bi color Orange
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Athos - Green
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 9"
Medium: Arrangement Height 13", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 15", Length 12"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197757S 197757M 197757L 197758S 197758M 197758L
mday
17
197764M
Softly Lit

   S M L
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Lavendar
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Cremone - Charlotte Ross
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Daisy Mum - White
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Eucalyptus - Gunni
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 12", Length 9"
Medium: Arrangement Height 15", Length 11"
Large: Arrangement Height 18", Length 13"
START DATE:  4/01/24
END DATE:   5/13/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197763S 197763M 197763L
197764S 197764M 197764L
18
197756M
Field Study
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Peach
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Button Pom - Purple
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Wax - Blush
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Mini Carnation - Peach
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Huckleberry
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 13", Length 10"
Medium: Arrangement Height 15", Length 11"
Large: Arrangement Height 17", Length 12"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197756S 197756M 197756L
197766M
Petal Palooza
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

  ■ 1 2 3  stems Spray Roses - Hot Pink
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Daisy - Purple
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Orange
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 2 3 3  stems Tree Fern - Painted
  ■ 0 1 2  stems Eucalyptus - Gunni
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 9", Length 7"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 11"
START DATE:  4/01/24
END DATE:  5/13/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197766S 197766M 197766L
19
197775M
Twilight Garden
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  #97965 6" Gathering Vase - Clear
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Sahara or Quick Sand
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - Lavendar
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Hypericum Berry - Peach
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Limonium - Lavendar
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 11", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 13", Length 11"
START DATE:  4/01/24
END DATE:  5/13/24
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197775S 197775M 197775L
197769M
Timeless Elegance
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  6" Canning Jar - Clear
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Roses - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Lavendar
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Carnation - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Alstroemeria - Lavendar
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 10"
Large: Arrangement Height 13", Length 11"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197769S 197769M 197769L
20
197755M
Daisy Days
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L

  ■ 1 1 1  #156672 Smiley Face Container
  ■ 0.3 0.3 0.3  Floral Foam Brick
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Daisy - White
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Daisy - Yellow
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Leather Leaf
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 8", Length 7"
Medium: Arrangement Height 9", Length 8"
Large: Arrangement Height 10", Length 9"
START DATE:  8/25/23
END DATE:  OPEN
197759S 197759M 197759L
197755S 197755M 197755L
21
197772M
The Bright Side
SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE: $39.99 S, $49.99 M (shown), $59.99 L
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 1 1  6" Canning Jar - Clear
FLOWERS:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Roses - White
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Roses - Yellow
  ■ 2 4 6  stems Carnation - White
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Alstroemeria - Yellow
FOLIAGE:
   S M L
  ■ 1 2 3  stems Pittosporum - Variegated
DIMENSIONS:
Small: Arrangement Height 10", Length 8"
Medium: Arrangement Height 11", Length 9"
Large: Arrangement Height 12", Length 10"
START DATE:  10/30/23
END DATE:  OPEN
DESIGN AND SELLING TIPS:
1. Use a clear tape grid to secure the smaller number of stems
197772S 197772M 197772L